Kern County Council of Governments

Monthly Activity Report
CMAQ and RSTP
June 30, 2020

District MPO/RTPA County Transaction

Date of

Local Agency

Appn
Code

CMAQ

RSTP

Urban

Any Area

06

06
06
06

6087

6087
6087
6087

Kern
Kern
Kern

06/26/2020
06/26/2020
06/26/2020

Kern County Council of Governments

Beginning Balance as of:
(AB 1012 Report Unobligated Balance)

Apportionment Adjustments

May 31, 2020

13,313,531

5,185,756

333,263

Total Beginning Balance and Apportionments

Project #

Location

Description

13,313,531

5,185,756

333,263

Activities/Adjustments
Obligations
BAKERSFIELD

BAKERSFIELD
TAFT

STPL-5109(254)
STPL-5109(255)
STPL-5193(042)

BRUNDAGE LANE BETWEEN
F ST FROM 24TH ST TO STAT
6TH STREET FROM MAIN STH

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
ROAD REHABILITATION, SIGI|
RECONSTRUCT AND RESUR]

Z230
Z240
M24E

226,474

(226,474)
(17,119)

Subtotal Obligations

226,474

(243,593)

Transfers/Exchanges (includes FTAs)

No Transfers/Exchanges

Subtotal Transfers/Exchanges

Total Activities/Adjustments (includes
obligations, transfers, and exchanges)

226,474

(243,593)

Ending Balance as of:

(total beginning balance and apportionments less

total activities/adiustments)

June 30, 2020

13,313,531

4,959,282

576,856

kernjune2020

9/14/2020




	Kern


Kern

												Kern County Council of Governments

												Monthly Activity Report

												CMAQ and RSTP

												June 30, 2020



								Date of										Appn				RSTP

		District		MPO/RTPA		County		Transaction		Local Agency								Code		CMAQ		Urban		Any Area



		06		6087						Kern County Council of Governments



										Beginning Balance as of:		May 31, 2020

										(AB 1012 Report Unobligated Balance)										13,313,531		5,185,756		333,263



										Apportionment Adjustments







										Total Beginning Balance and Apportionments		Project #		Location		Description				13,313,531		5,185,756		333,263



										Activities/Adjustments 



										Obligations



		06		6087		Kern		06/26/2020		BAKERSFIELD		STPL-5109(254)		BRUNDAGE LANE BETWEEN WASHINGTON ST TO OSWELL STREET		PAVEMENT REHABILITATION, SIGNING AND STRIPING, TRAFFIC DETECTOR LOOPS, AND 		Z230				226,474

		06		6087		Kern		06/26/2020		BAKERSFIELD		STPL-5109(255)		F ST FROM 24TH ST TO STATE ROUTE 204		ROAD REHABILITATION, SIGNING AND STRIPING, TRAFFIC DETECTOR LOOPS, AND PEDESTRIAN 		Z240						(226,474)

		06		6087		Kern		06/26/2020		TAFT		STPL-5193(042)		6TH STREET FROM MAIN STREET TO CENTER STREET		RECONSTRUCT AND RESURFACE ROADWAY, UPGRADE CURB RAMPS, REPLACE STRIPING		M24E						(17,119)



										   Subtotal Obligations 										0		226,474		(243,593)



										Transfers/Exchanges (includes FTAs)



										No Transfers/Exchanges 





										   Subtotal Transfers/Exchanges										0		0		0





										Total Activities/Adjustments (includes obligations, transfers, and exchanges)										0		226,474		(243,593)



										Ending Balance as of:
(total beginning balance and apportionments less total activities/adjustments)		June 30, 2020								13,313,531		4,959,282		576,856
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