Kern County Council of Governments Monthly Activity Report CMAQ and RSTP June 30, 2020

			Date of					Appn		RSTP	
District	MPO/RTPA	County	/ Transaction	Local Agency				Code	CMAQ	Urban	Any Area
06	6087			Kern County Council of Governments Beginning Balance as of: (AB 1012 Report Unobligated Balance) Apportionment Adjustments	May 31, 2020				13,313,531	5,185,756	333,263
				Total Beginning Balance and Apportionments	Project #	Location	Description		13,313,531	5,185,756	333,263
06 06 06	6087 6087 6087	Kern Kern Kern	06/26/2020 06/26/2020 06/26/2020	BAKERSFIELD	STPL-5109(254) STPL-5109(255) STPL-5193(042)	BRUNDAGE LANE BETWEEN F ST FROM 24TH ST TO STAT 6TH STREET FROM MAIN STI		Z230 Z240 M24E		226,474	(226,474) (17,119)
				Subtotal Obligations					0	226,474	(243,593)
				Transfers/Exchanges (includes FTAs) No Transfers/Exchanges							
				Subtotal Transfers/Exchanges					0	0	0
				Total Activities/Adjustments (includes obligations, transfers, and exchanges) Ending Balance as of: (total beginning balance and apportionments less total activities/adjustments)	June 30, 2020				13,313,531	226,474 4,959,282	(243,593) 576,856

kernjune2020